

GAHC010018252025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/61/2025

IKBAL HUSSAIN LASKAR
S/O-KABIR UDDIN LASKAR,
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE AND P. O. -KANAKPUR,
DISTRICT- CACHAR, ASSAM

VERSUS

GYANENDRA DEV TRIPATHI AND ANR
THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER, ASSAM STATE DISASTER
MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY.

2:ALAKANANDA MEDHI
THE STATE PROJECT CO-ORDINATOR

ANCILLARY BLOCK-I
(OPP. SBI SECTT. BRANCH)

JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-

Advocate for the Petitioner : MD. A J ATIA, MS J MARIYAM,MS A H ATIA

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI**

ORDER

Date : --25.04.2025

Await service.

List the matter after 3(three) weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

In the meantime, the petitioner is at liberty to do the needful in respect of the address of the respondent No.1.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant